San Mateo County Employees' Retirement Association (SamCERA)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

TO ELECT A SAFETY ALTERNATE TO THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Notice is hereby given that one **PROBATION MEMBER** is to be elected to fill the unexpired term for the Alternate Safety Member seat on SamCERA's Board of Retirement at a special election to be held on March 6, 2023.

Alternate Safety Member Eligibility: Candidates must be active SamCERA Probation members. Each candidate for the Alternate Safety Member position shall be nominated by a petition signed by not less than ten (10) active SamCERA Probation members.

Member Term: The Probation Member elected to fill the Alternate Safety member seat shall serve the remaining term, expiring June 30, 2024.

Required Nomination Petitions & Declarations of Candidacy: These forms will be available and can be circulated beginning January 9 through January 23. Qualified Candidates may obtain petitions <u>in person</u> at:

Registration & Elections Division
Office of the Chief Elections Officer & Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder
County of San Mateo
40 TOWER ROAD, SAN MATEO, CA 94402

Completed Nomination Petition & Declaration of Candidacy: These completed forms must be filed in person with the Registration & Elections Division no later than 5:00 p.m. on January 23.

Please contact the Elections Office at (650) 655-6245, if you have any questions or wish to make an appointment to take out Candidacy Papers.

The election will be held on **MONDAY**, **March 6**, **2023** and in all other respects will be conducted in accordance with Article 4 of the *Regulations of the Board of Retirement*. These regulations are available at the Elections Office or SamCERA's website at: www.samcera.org.

Mark Church
Chief Elections Officer &

Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder

Mary Church